During the financial closing process for the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2016, the Company determined that certain
consolidated financial statement amounts were not accounted for correctly in prior periods. The Company has
evaluated these errors together with errors identified in prior periods and concluded that they were not material
individually or in the aggregate to any of its previously issued annual and interim financial statements. However, the
financial statements included herein have been revised to correct for the impact of these items.

The Company has corrected the relevant financial information from previous reporting periods contained in these
financial statements. The immaterial error corrections identified were primarily related to a misclassification of credit
card fees from Other Expense to Sales and Marketing (refer to the tables below for the impact in each period),
intercompany foreign exchange losses (cumulative impact of approximately $0.7 million), research and development
expenses (cumulative impact of approximately $0.4 million), lease expense (cumulative impact of approximately $0.3
million) and other individually immaterial items. The impacts of these revisions are shown in the tables below:

Year ended May 31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Net sales $356,974 $ (440 ) $356,534
Cost of sales 180,085 653 180,738
Gross profit 176,889 (1,093 ) 175,796
Research and development 26,931 (337 ) 26,594
Sales and marketing 80,623 2,597 83,220
General and administrative 29,871 (709 ) 29,162
Amortization of intangibles 17,912 54 17,966
Change in fair value of contingent consideration (8,196 ) 100 (8,096 )
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 26,600 (343 ) 26,257
Total operating expenses 177,883 1,362 179,245
Operating income (994 ) (2,455 ) (3,449 )
Other expense (3,812 ) 2,323 (1,489 )
Total other income (expense) (7,005 ) 2,323 (4,682 )
Income (loss) before taxes (7,999 ) (132 ) (8,131 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (4,731 ) (12 ) (4,743 )
Net income (loss) (3,268 ) (120 ) (3,388 )

Year ended May 31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $(3,268) $ (120 ) $(3,388)
Foreign currency translation (411 ) 147 (264 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax (235 ) 147 (88 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (299 ) 147 (152 )
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (3,567 ) 27 (3,540 )

80

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

142

As of May 31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Prepaid expenses and other $4,783 $ (651 ) $4,132
Total current assets 151,449 (651 ) 150,798
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 54,560 (110 ) 54,450
Other Assets 5,288 110 5,398
Intangible Assets, net 181,806 (154 ) 181,652
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 19,268 240 19,508
Total Assets 773,623 (565 ) 773,058
Accounts payable 23,668 (620 ) 23,048
Accrued liabilities 18,331 (222 ) 18,109
Other current liabilities — 200 200
Total current liabilities 61,157 (642 ) 60,515
Total Liabilities 228,601 (642 ) 227,959
Retained earnings 28,233 (658 ) 27,575
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,568 ) 735 (833 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 545,022 77 545,099
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 773,623 (565 ) 773,058

Year ended May 31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $26,242 $ (557 ) $25,685
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (13,293 ) 557 (12,736 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (10,465 ) — (10,465 )

81

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

143

Year ended May 31, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Cost of sales $174,757 $ (506 ) $174,251
Gross profit 179,668 506 180,174
Research and development 27,486 638 28,124
Sales and marketing 83,200 2,105 85,305
General and administrative 26,639 263 26,902
Amortization of intangibles 16,622 (60 ) 16,562
Change in fair value of contingent consideration (1,808 ) (100 ) (1,908 )
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 10,760 113 10,873
Total operating expenses 166,728 2,959 169,687
Operating income 12,940 (2,453 ) 10,487
Other expense (3,544 ) 1,899 (1,645 )
Total other income (expense) (7,200 ) 1,899 (5,301 )
Income (loss) before taxes 5,740 (554 ) 5,186
Income tax (benefit) expense 3,074 (235 ) 2,839
Net income (loss) 2,666 (319 ) 2,347

Year ended May 31, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $2,666 $ (319 ) $ 2,347
Foreign currency translation 295 147 442
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax 247 147 394
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 265 147 412
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 2,931 (172 ) 2,759

82

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

144

As of May 31, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Inventories $61,234 $ 506 $61,740
Prepaid expenses and other 5,471 (591 ) 4,880
Total current assets 147,097 (85 ) 147,012
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 66,590 (135 ) 66,455
Other Assets 3,926 (120 ) 3,806
Intangible Assets, net 205,256 (203 ) 205,053
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 15,028 228 15,256
Total Assets 798,891 (315 ) 798,576
Accrued liabilities 16,652 (712 ) 15,940
Current portion of contingent consideration 10,918 (100 ) 10,818
Other current liabilities 599 — 599
Total current liabilities 66,753 (812 ) 65,941
Other Long Term Liabilities 84 447 531
Total Liabilities 262,056 (365 ) 261,691
Retained earnings 31,501 (538 ) 30,963
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,269 ) 588 (681 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 536,835 50 536,885
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 798,891 (315 ) 798,576

Year ended May 31, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $24,681 $ —$24,681
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (16,448 ) — (16,448 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (14,016 ) — (14,016 )

Year ended May 31, 2013
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Research and development $26,319 $ (228 ) $26,091
Sales and marketing 76,121 1,443 77,564
General and administrative 26,186 (151 ) 26,035
Amortization of intangibles 16,617 (18 ) 16,599
Total operating expenses 162,226 1,046 163,272
Operating income 6,288 (1,046 ) 5,242
Other expense (2,707 ) 1,296 (1,411 )
Total other income (expense) (7,875 ) 1,296 (6,579 )
Income (loss) before taxes (1,587 ) 250 (1,337 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (376 ) 90 (286 )
Net income (loss) (1,211 ) 160 (1,051 )

83

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

145

As of May 31, 2013
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Property, Plant and Equipment, net $62,391 $ (16 ) $62,375
Intangible Assets, net 214,673 (150 ) 214,523
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 18,016 (7 ) 18,009
Total Assets 790,734 (173 ) 790,561
Accrued liabilities 16,356 (395 ) 15,961
Total current liabilities 63,315 (395 ) 62,920
Total Liabilities 264,632 (395 ) 264,237
Retained earnings 28,835 (219 ) 28,616
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,534 ) 441 (1,093 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 526,102 222 526,324
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 790,734 (173 ) 790,561

Year ended May 31, 2012
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Sales and marketing $64,505 $ 1,252 $65,757
Amortization of intangibles 9,309 84 9,393
Total operating expenses 129,217 1,336 130,553
Operating income (3,908 ) (1,336 ) (5,244 )
Other expense (2,096 ) 1,105 (991 )
Total other income (expense) (1,514 ) 1,105 (409 )
Income (loss) before taxes (5,422 ) (231 ) (5,653 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (239 ) (83 ) (322 )
Net income (loss) (5,183 ) (148 ) (5,331 )

As of May 31, 2012
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Intangible Assets, net $147,363 $ (168 ) $147,195
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 44,194 83 44,277
Total Assets 719,988 (85 ) 719,903
Retained earnings 30,046 (379 ) 29,667
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,274 ) 294 (980 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 523,391 (85 ) 523,306
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 719,988 (85 ) 719,903

84

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

146

NOTE S—QUARTERLY INFORMATION (unaudited)

Quarterly results of operations during the fiscal years ended May 31, 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

2016
First
quarter

Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter

(in thousands, except per share data)
Net sales $83,753 $89,284 $87,434 $93,419
Gross profit 43,371 45,884 43,534 41,527
Net income (loss) (775 ) (334 ) 594 (43,075 )
Earnings (loss) per common share
Basic (0.02 ) (0.01 ) 0.02 (1.19 )
Diluted (0.02 ) (0.01 ) 0.02 (1.19 )

2015
First
quarter

Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter

(in thousands, except per share data)
Net sales $87,091 $92,149 $86,597 $90,697
Gross profit 45,964 46,828 37,673 45,331
Net income (loss) 284 1,069 (4,153 ) (588 )
Earnings (loss) per common share
Basic 0.01 0.03 (0.12 ) (0.02 )
Diluted 0.01 0.03 (0.12 ) (0.02 )
The data in the schedules above has been intentionally rounded to the nearest thousand and therefore the quarterly
amounts may not sum to the full year amounts. We made adjustments to correct immaterial errors within this selected
financial data. For a detailed explanation of these adjustments, please refer to Note R, "Immaterial Error Corrections".

Three months ended February 29,
2016
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net sales $87,384 $ 50 $87,434
Gross profit 43,484 50 43,534
Sales and marketing 20,301 654 20,955
General and administrative 6,784 117 6,901
Total operating expenses 40,797 771 41,568
Operating income 2,687 (721 ) 1,966
Other expense (868 ) 654 (214 )
Total other income (expense) (1,675 ) 654 (1,021 )
Income (loss) before taxes 1,012 (67 ) 945
Income tax (benefit) expense 382 (31 ) 351
Net income (loss) 630 (36 ) 594

85

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

147

Nine months ended February 29,
2016
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Net sales $260,321 $ 150 $260,471
Cost of sales 127,829 (147 ) 127,682
Gross profit 132,492 297 132,789
Research and development 18,189 (73 ) 18,116
Sales and marketing 61,429 2,105 63,534
General and administrative 22,300 597 22,897
Total operating expenses 127,418 2,629 130,047
Other expense (2,861 ) 2,291 (570 )
Total other income (expense) (5,464 ) 2,291 (3,173 )
Income (loss) before taxes (390 ) (41 ) (431 )
Income tax (benefit) expense 99 (15 ) 84
Net income (loss) (489 ) (26 ) (515 )

As of February 29, 2016
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Intangible Assets, net $168,080 $ (154 ) $167,926
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 19,563 255 19,818
Total Assets 753,513 101 753,614
Other current liabilities — 50 50
Total current liabilities 61,579 50 61,629
Total Liabilities 202,768 50 202,818
Retained earnings 27,744 (684 ) 27,060
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,790 ) 735 (1,055 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 550,745 51 550,796
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 753,513 101 753,614

Nine months ended February 29,
2016
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $26,672 $ —$26,672
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (3,888 ) — (3,888 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (19,167 ) — (19,167 )

86

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

148

Three months ended November
30, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net sales $89,234 $ 50 $89,284
Gross profit 45,834 50 45,884
Sales and marketing 20,569 809 21,378
General and administrative 8,089 (7 ) 8,082
Total operating expenses 44,517 802 45,319
Operating income 1,317 (752 ) 565
Other expense (1,048 ) 809 (239 )
Total other income (expense) (2,045 ) 809 (1,236 )
Income (loss) before taxes (728 ) 57 (671 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (366 ) 29 (337 )
Net income (loss) (362 ) 28 (334 )

Six months ended November 30,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Net sales $172,937 $ 100 $173,037
Cost of sales 83,929 (147 ) 83,782
Gross profit 89,008 247 89,255
Research and development 12,381 (73 ) 12,308
Sales and marketing 41,128 1,450 42,578
General and administrative 15,516 480 15,996
Total operating expenses 86,621 1,857 88,478
Operating income 2,387 (1,610 ) 777
Other expense (1,993 ) 1,636 (357 )
Total other income (expense) (3,789 ) 1,636 (2,153 )
Income (loss) before taxes (1,402 ) 26 (1,376 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (283 ) 16 (267 )
Net income (loss) (1,119 ) 10 (1,109 )

As of November 30, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Intangible Assets, net $172,511 $ (154 ) $172,357
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 19,826 224 20,050
Total Assets 760,371 70 760,441
Accrued liabilities 16,975 (117 ) 16,858
Other current liabilities — 100 100
Total current liabilities 60,104 (17 ) 60,087
Total Liabilities 212,732 (17 ) 212,715
Retained earnings 27,114 (648 ) 26,466
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,922 ) 735 (1,187 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 547,639 87 547,726

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

149

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 760,371 70 760,441

87

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

150

Six months ended November 30,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $14,278 $ —$14,278
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (1,143 ) — (1,143 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (12,370 ) — (12,370 )

Three months ended August 31,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net sales $83,703 $ 50 $83,753
Cost of sales 40,529 (147 ) 40,382
Gross profit 43,174 197 43,371
Research and development 6,202 (73 ) 6,129
Sales and marketing 20,559 641 21,200
General and administrative 7,427 487 7,914
Total operating expenses 42,104 1,055 43,159
Operating income 1,070 (858 ) 212
Other expense (945 ) 827 (118 )
Total other income (expense) (1,744 ) 827 (917 )
Income (loss) before taxes (674 ) (31 ) (705 )
Income tax (benefit) expense 83 (13 ) 70
Net income (loss) (757 ) (18 ) (775 )

As of August 31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Other Assets $4,818 $ 110 $4,928
Intangible Assets, net 177,399 (154 ) 177,245
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 19,436 253 19,689
Total Assets 771,789 209 771,998
Other current liabilities — 150 150
Total current liabilities 60,651 150 60,801
Total Liabilities 224,666 150 224,816
Retained earnings 27,476 (676 ) 26,800
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,615 ) 735 (880 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 547,123 59 547,182
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 771,789 209 771,998

Three months ended August
31, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $4,699 $ —$4,699
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (743 ) — (743 )

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

151

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (2,071 ) — (2,071 )

88

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

152

Three months ended May 31,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net sales $90,897 $ (200 ) $90,697
Cost of sales 45,340 26 45,366
Gross profit 45,557 (226 ) 45,331
Research and development 7,289 (738 ) 6,551
Sales and marketing 20,218 933 21,151
General and administrative 7,658 (210 ) 7,448
Total operating expenses 44,217 (15 ) 44,202
Operating income 1,340 (211 ) 1,129
Other expense (860 ) 630 (230 )
Total other income (expense) (1,607 ) 630 (977 )
Income (loss) before taxes (267 ) 419 152
Income tax (benefit) expense 547 193 740
Net income (loss) (814 ) 226 (588 )

Three months ended February 28,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Cost of sales $48,746 $ 178 $48,924
Gross profit 37,851 (178 ) 37,673
Research and development 6,855 (277 ) 6,578
Sales and marketing 19,355 444 19,799
General and administrative 6,917 (304 ) 6,613
Amortization of intangibles 5,106 82 5,188
Change in fair value of contingent consideration (10,044 ) 250 (9,794 )
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 18,779 (103 ) 18,676
Total operating expenses 48,002 92 48,094
Operating income (10,151 ) (270 ) (10,421 )
Other expense (971 ) 497 (474 )
Total other income (expense) (1,828 ) 497 (1,331 )
Income (loss) before taxes (11,979 ) 227 (11,752 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (7,717 ) 118 (7,599 )
Net income (loss) (4,262 ) 109 (4,153 )

89

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

153

Nine months ended February 28,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Net sales $266,077 $ (240 ) $265,837
Cost of sales 134,745 627 135,372
Gross profit 131,332 (867 ) 130,465
Research and development 19,642 401 20,043
Sales and marketing 60,405 1,664 62,069
General and administrative 22,213 (499 ) 21,714
Amortization of intangibles 13,182 54 13,236
Change in fair value of contingent consideration (8,626 ) 100 (8,526 )
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 23,745 (343 ) 23,402
Total operating expenses 133,666 1,377 135,043
Operating income (2,334 ) (2,244 ) (4,578 )
Other expense (2,950 ) 1,693 (1,257 )
Total other income (expense) (5,398 ) 1,693 (3,705 )
Income (loss) before taxes (7,732 ) (551 ) (8,283 )
Income tax (benefit) expense (5,278 ) (205 ) (5,483 )
Net income (loss) (2,454 ) (346 ) (2,800 )

Three months ended February
28, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $(4,262) $ 109 $(4,153)
Foreign currency translation (624 ) 37 (587 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax (508 ) 37 (471 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (551 ) 37 (514 )
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (4,813 ) 146 (4,667 )

Nine months ended February 28,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $(2,454) $ (346 ) $(2,800)
Foreign currency translation (728 ) 110 (618 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax (568 ) 110 (458 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (627 ) 110 (517 )
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (3,081 ) (236 ) (3,317 )

90

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

154

As of February 28, 2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Inventories $68,710 $ 57 $68,767
Prepaid expenses and other 4,859 (221 ) 4,638
Total current assets 154,654 (164 ) 154,490
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 58,295 (80 ) 58,215
Other Assets 4,060 224 4,284
Intangible Assets, net 186,547 (154 ) 186,393
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 19,107 433 19,540
Total Assets 783,136 259 783,395
Accounts payable 21,696 278 21,974
Accrued liabilities 19,946 (461 ) 19,485
Total current liabilities 59,687 (183 ) 59,504
Other Long Term Liabilities — 628 628
Total Liabilities 239,380 445 239,825
Retained earnings 29,047 (884 ) 28,163
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,896 ) 698 (1,198 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 543,756 (186 ) 543,570
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 783,136 259 783,395

Nine months ended February 28,
2015
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $15,436 $ (557 ) $14,879
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (12,042 ) 557 (11,485 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 641 — 641

Three months ended November
30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Cost of sales $44,493 $ 828 $45,321
Gross profit 47,656 (828 ) 46,828
Research and development 6,069 207 6,276
Sales and marketing 20,983 553 21,536
General and administrative 7,973 (187 ) 7,786
Amortization of intangibles 4,061 (50 ) 4,011
Change in fair value of contingent consideration 617 (75 ) 542
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 2,302 (240 ) 2,062
Total operating expenses 43,081 208 43,289
Operating income 4,575 (1,036 ) 3,539
Other expense (954 ) 580 (374 )
Total other income (expense) (1,746 ) 580 (1,166 )
Income (loss) before taxes 2,829 (456 ) 2,373
Income tax (benefit) expense 1,491 (187 ) 1,304

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

155

Net income (loss) 1,338 (269 ) 1,069

91

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

156

Six months ended November 30,
2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments As revised

Net sales $179,480 $ (240 ) $179,240
Cost of sales 85,999 449 86,448
Gross profit 93,481 (689 ) 92,792
Research and development 12,787 678 13,465
Sales and marketing 41,050 1,221 42,271
General and administrative 15,296 (195 ) 15,101
Amortization of intangibles 8,076 (28 ) 8,048
Change in fair value of contingent consideration 1,418 (150 ) 1,268
Acquisition, restructuring and other items, net 4,966 (240 ) 4,726
Total operating expenses 85,664 1,285 86,949
Operating income 7,817 (1,974 ) 5,843
Other expense (1,979 ) 1,196 (783 )
Total other income (expense) (3,570 ) 1,196 (2,374 )
Income (loss) before taxes 4,247 (778 ) 3,469
Income tax (benefit) expense 2,439 (323 ) 2,116
Net income (loss) 1,808 (455 ) 1,353

Three months ended
November 30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $1,338 $ (269 ) $1,069
Foreign currency translation (104 ) 37 (67 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax (100 ) 37 (63 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (101 ) 37 (64 )
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 1,237 (232 ) 1,005

Six months ended November
30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $1,808 $ (455 ) $1,353
Foreign currency translation (104 ) 74 (30 )
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax (60 ) 74 14
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (76 ) 74 (2 )
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 1,732 (381 ) 1,351

92

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

157

As of November 30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Inventories $75,315 $ 57 $75,372
Prepaid expenses and other 6,753 (191 ) 6,562
Total current assets 159,355 (134 ) 159,221
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 67,552 (829 ) 66,723
Other Assets 2,741 (15 ) 2,726
Intangible Assets, net 197,362 (175 ) 197,187
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 11,327 551 11,878
Total Assets 799,331 (602 ) 798,729
Accrued liabilities 19,177 (588 ) 18,589
Current portion of contingent consideration 9,795 (250 ) 9,545
Total current liabilities 57,937 (838 ) 57,099
Other Long Term Liabilities 124 568 692
Total Liabilities 255,760 (270 ) 255,490
Retained earnings 33,309 (993 ) 32,316
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,345 ) 662 (683 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 543,571 (332 ) 543,239
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 799,331 (602 ) 798,729

Six months ended November
30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $3,205 $ (557 ) 2,648
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (7,773 ) 557 (7,216 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 3,381 — 3,381

Three months ended August 31,
2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net sales $87,331 $ (240 ) $87,091
Cost of sales 41,506 (379 ) 41,127
Gross profit 45,825 139 45,964
Research and development 6,718 470 7,188
Sales and marketing 20,067 668 20,735
General and administrative 7,323 (8 ) 7,315
Amortization of intangibles 4,015 22 4,037
Change in fair value of contingent consideration 801 (75 ) 726
Total operating expenses 42,583 1,077 43,660
Operating income 3,242 (938 ) 2,304
Other expense (1,025 ) 616 (409 )
Total other income (expense) (1,824 ) 616 (1,208 )
Income (loss) before taxes 1,418 (322 ) 1,096
Income tax (benefit) expense 948 (136 ) 812

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

158

Net income (loss) 470 (186 ) 284

93

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

159

Three months ended
August 31, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net income (loss) $470 $ (186 ) $ 284
Foreign currency translation — 37 37
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax 41 37 78
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 26 37 63
Total comprehensive income (loss), net of tax 496 (149 ) 347

As of August 30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Inventories $70,421 $ 885 $71,306
Prepaid expenses and other 6,777 (311 ) 6,466
Total current assets 150,638 574 151,212
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 66,794 (605 ) 66,189
Other Assets 3,345 (53 ) 3,292
Intangible Assets, net 201,440 (225 ) 201,215
Deferred Income Taxes, long term 12,903 364 13,267
Total Assets 796,114 55 796,169
Accrued liabilities 17,700 (178 ) 17,522
Current portion of contingent consideration 10,897 (175 ) 10,722
Total current liabilities 63,707 (353 ) 63,354
Other Long Term Liabilities 32 507 539
Total Liabilities 256,430 154 256,584
Retained earnings 31,971 (724 ) 31,247
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,243 ) 625 (618 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 539,684 (99 ) 539,585
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 796,114 55 796,169

Three months ended August
30, 2014
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asrevised

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $5,352 $ (410 ) $4,942
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (5,258 ) 410 (4,848 )
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (2,391 ) — (2,391 )

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

160

94

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

161

AngioDynamics, Inc. and Subsidiaries

SCHEDULE II -VALUATION AND QUALIFYING
ACCOUNTS
(in thousands)

Column A Column B Column C Column D Column E

Description
Balance at
Beginning
of Year

Additions -
Charged  to
costs and
expenses

Deductions Balance at
End of Period

Year Ended May 31, 2014
Allowance for deferred tax asset (a) 712 819 — 1,531
Allowance for sales returns and doubtful accounts (b) 1,272 7,342 (6,878 ) 1,736
Totals $ 1,984 $ 8,161 $ (6,878 ) $ 3,267
Year Ended May 31, 2015
Allowance for deferred tax asset (a) 1,531 467 (207 ) 1,791
Allowance for sales returns and doubtful accounts (b) 1,736 1,846 (539 ) 3,043
Totals $ 3,267 $ 2,313 $ (746 ) $ 4,834
Year Ended May 31, 2016
Allowance for deferred tax asset (a) 1,791 40,685 (267 ) 42,209
Allowance for sales returns and doubtful accounts (b) 3,043 3,748 (2,419 ) 4,372
Totals $ 4,834 $ 44,433 $ (2,686 ) $ 46,581

(a)Fully reserved deferred tax assets and expiration of fully reserved state net operating loss.
We made adjustments to correct immaterial errors within this selected financial data. For a detailed explanation of
these adjustments, please refer to Note R, "Immaterial Error Corrections".

(b)Previously reserved sales returns and accounts written off as uncollectible.

95

Edgar Filing: ANGIODYNAMICS INC - Form 10-K

162

SIGNATURES
Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly
caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.